Road Race
97 mi/ 140 km

12:20 PM
3:45 PM
Finish Location
THD - hr min drive
LOC Contact
Arriving from:

Tuesday 8/13 @ 10 AM

11:00 AM

9:00 PM
8PM -5 AM
Wednesday 8/14 @ 5 AM

6:00 AM
7:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
TBD
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:45 PM
After last rider
After awards
4:30 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 PM
11:00 PM
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Stage 2 - Brigham City to Powder Mtn Resort
Finish Crew Schedule at Powder Mtn Resort
Wednesday, August 14, 2019

Race Start

Race Finish (ETA)

N Powder Ridge Rd, Eden, UT 84310
Hotel Property & addrass

JP - 801.745.3772, Mitch -

North Logan City

Layouts of Festival and Race Infrastructure tents

Restrooms, Trash, and Recycling receptacles arrive for tent crews use
Space available for Tenting (staking okay)

Tent crews arrive to build hospitality and festival tents

Portojons delivered

TV compound park and place access begins

Generators arrive

Overnight securitly on-site

Build crew call / Place Stage

Fence crew call - build and decorate truss - 25' x 136"
Build kiosks, Begin fence slinging

Decorate banner line and stage for 'Announcers' & 'Awards'
Big Screens arrive for placement

Verify signage / Banner sorting / Run in confirmed

TV compound crew call, Hospitality Video build in (load tv's)
Begin shuttles from Staff parking (PowMow buses)
Beverage product Delivery, catering access begins

Expo Vendor Load in begins

VIP table and chair setup complete

Catering access begins

Begin shuttles from spectator parking (PowMow buses)
Expo vendor load-in ENDS

Construction complete / all vehicles must clear course, Final sound check

Lifestyle Expo and Hospitality Opens

Teams arrive to park

TV Truck Crew in Position

One Hour prior to caravan arrival, stop access to large vehicles
TV Field Crew in Position / Feed Big Screen / VIP monitors
No Access to spectator vehicles {Hard Closure)

Full security

Race Finish

Begin awards ceremony

Expo Load-out begins

TV Strike field / Expo and Hospitality Closes

Begin shuttles back to spectator/staff parking

Feed show to FSN

Last shuttle back to spectator parking

TV Strike complete, TV Crew & Trucks depart for NSL
Complete Teardown - streets reopened

Restrooms and irash/recycling containers picked up

larry. gonzales@medalistsports.com




