Revised 4/13/19

Road Race

97 mi / 140 km

## Stage 2 - Brigham City to Powder Mtn Resort Finish Crew Schedule at Powder Mtn Resort Wednesday, August 14, 2019

12:20 PM	Race Start
3:45 PM	Race Finish (ETA)
Finish Location	N Powder Ridge Rd, Eden, UT 84310
TBD - hr min drive LOC Contact	Hotel Property & address JP - 801.745.3772, Mitch -
Arriving from:	North Logan City
Aniving nom.	North Logan City
Tuesday 8/13 @ 10 AM	Layouts of Festival and Race Infrastructure tents
	Restrooms, Trash, and Recycling receptacles arrive for tent crews use
11:00 AM	Space available for Tenting (staking okay)
	Tent crews arrive to build hospitality and festival tents
	Portojons delivered
9:00 PM	TV compound park and place access begins
	Generators arrive
8 PM - 5 AM	Overnight security on-site
Wednesday 8/14 @ 5 AM	Build crew call / Place Stage
	Fence crew call - build and decorate truss - 25' x 13'6"
6:00 AM	Build kiosks, Begin fence slinging
7:00 AM	Decorate banner line and stage for 'Announcers' & 'Awards'
	Big Screens arrive for placement
8:00 AM	Verify signage / Banner sorting / Run in confirmed
	TV compound crew call, Hospitality Video build in (load tv's)
	Begin shuttles from Staff parking (PowMow buses)
8:30 AM	Beverage product Delivery, catering access begins
9:30 AM	Expo Vendor Load in begins
10:00 AM	VIP table and chair setup complete
10:30 AM	Catering access begins
11:00 AM	Begin shuttles from spectator parking (PowMow buses)
11:30 AM	Expo vendor load-in ENDS
	Construction complete / all vehicles must clear course, Final sound check
12:00 PM	Lifestyle Expo and Hospitality Opens
12:30 PM	Teams arrive to park
1:00 PM	TV Truck Crew in Position
TBD	One Hour prior to caravan arrival, stop access to large vehicles
1:30 PM	TV Field Crew in Position / Feed Big Screen / VIP monitors
2:00 PM	No Access to spectator vehicles (Hard Closure)
2:30 PM	Full security
3:45 PM	Race Finish
After last rider	Begin awards ceremony
After awards	Expo Load-out begins
4:30 PM	TV Strike field / Expo and Hospitality Closes
	Begin shuttles back to spectator/staff parking
5:30 PM	Feed show to FSN
6:00 PM	Last shuttle back to spectator parking
7:00 PM	TV Strike complete, TV Crew & Trucks depart for NSL
11:00 PM	Complete Teardown - streets reopened
	Restrooms and trash/recycling containers picked up